12221382
\$40.00
O O

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Steven M. Falk and Roopesh Edavana	Name: General Electric Company		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One River Road		
Execution Date(s) June 19, 2008			
Assignment Merger	City: Schenedady		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity conditionary		
Joint Research Agreement	State: NY		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USAZip: 12345		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patenti No.(s)		
12/221,382	•		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:Roger M., Rathbun	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 13 Margarita Court	Enclosed		
Sueet Address. 15 Wargania Count	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Hilton Head Island	8. Payment Information		
State: South Carolina Zip:29926	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8844 Expiration Date 04/10		
Phone Number:(843) 602-2501	·		
Fax Number: (843) 682-2502	b. Deposit Account Number		
Ernail Address: patentiaw@hargray.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	//		
Signature	August 18, 2008  Date		
Roger M. Rathbun	Total number of pages including cover 4		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, ettechments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021405 FRAME: 0468

Docket No. OM187 GE231403 Page 1 of 2

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT FOR U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

**FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Steven M. Falk** a citizen of the United States, and **Roopesh Edavana**, a citizen of India, residing, respectively, at 2409 Hal Circle, Baltimore, MD 21029 and Anupama, Meenangadi-PO, Wyanad Dist, Kerala-673591, India have invented certain new and useful improvements in CASTER LOCKING SYSTEM FOR MEDICAL TRANSPORT CART, for which they have executed a DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION of the United States, of even date herewith, identified as GE Docket 231403.

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at One River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the above listed persons, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said General Electric Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said General Electric Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 021405 FRAME: 0469

## ASSIGNMENT FOR U.S. PATENT APPLICATION (Cont'd)

and WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said General Electric Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said General Electric Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	obtain and enforce proper patern protection	10) 54.2
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	unto set my hand this 50 day of July,
•	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THERE	unio socialisti –
	2008	
		Steven M. Falk
	State of Maryland County of Aure Arevolet	
		nersonally appeared
	On this 36 day of July, 2008, before me	M. Faik,
	- • •¥	described in and who executed me
	to me known and known to the to be the	ed to me that he executed the same for the
	foregoing instrument; and he acknowledge	)
	purposes therein stated.	( 1 0 m / 1
		word Don Mila
	. <del></del>	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires	,
	December 18, 2010	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I her	eunto set my hand this _50 day of July,
بغائبة بالرازات	IN LESTIMONT MUSICALIA	1.
	2008	(d) co
	- (학원	
	<b>日身實展</b>	Roopesh Edavana
1 2 2 3 - 1	73 <u>8</u>	
	State of Maryland	
	State of Maryland County of Annu Grundel	
	•	
	On this 30 day of July, 2008, before n	ne personally appeared
	Roope	sh Edavana
		decembed in and with executed me
	to me known and known to the acknowled	ged to me that he executed the same for the
	(OLEROLIA MONOTA TOTAL	

My Commission Expires December 18, 2010

purposes therein stated.

**RECORDED: 08/18/2008** 

PATENT

Notery Public

REEL: 021405 FRAME: 0470